# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4226050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEN MEDIA, LLC (D/B/A TEN AG TECH CO.)	10/18/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YABC LLC
Street Address:	1100 LA AVENIDA STREET, BUILDING A
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2016014780
PCT Number:	US2016014765
PCT Number:	US2016014777
PCT Number:	US2016014779
PCT Number:	US2016014783
PCT Number:	US2016014788
PCT Number:	US2016014787
PCT Number:	US2016014993
PCT Number:	US2016014775
PCT Number:	US2016014994
PCT Number:	US2016014786
PCT Number:	US2016014790
PCT Number:	US2016014998
Patent Number:	9315317
Patent Number:	8871287
Application Number:	14520193
Application Number:	29515621
Application Number:	15006083
Patent Number:	8084712
Patent Number:	8884185

PATENT REEL: 041043 FRAME: 0821

504182674

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14538762
Patent Number:	7951409
Application Number:	15005997
Application Number:	15006033
Application Number:	15006064
Application Number:	15006093
Application Number:	15006107
Application Number:	15006103
Application Number:	15007147
Application Number:	15005984
Application Number:	15007187
Application Number:	15007158
Application Number:	15006098
Application Number:	15006109
Patent Number:	8544739
Patent Number:	6874000
Patent Number:	7412461
Application Number:	62356472
Application Number:	12690896
Patent Number:	8455026
Patent Number:	8455030
Patent Number:	8499718
Patent Number:	8657098
Patent Number:	8715757
Patent Number:	8823758
Application Number:	14297423

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE KANN

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98673-00009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE KANN

SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017
Total Attachments: 15	
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page1.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page2.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page3.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page4.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page5.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page6.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page7.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page8.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page9.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page10.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page11.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page12.tif
source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignmen	t Amended and Restated#page13.tif

source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignment Amended and Restated#page14.tif source=TEN ABC - Patent Assignment Amended and Restated#page15.tif

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the management committee of TEN Media, LLC (d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.), a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("TEN Media" or the "Assignor"), TEN Media, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditors laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to YABC LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignee to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of TEN Media (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the General Assignment, all of TEN Media's rights title and interest in its assets have been assigned to the Assignee, including the Assignor's patents and patent applications;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor and Assignee previously entered into a Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of October 18, 2016 (the "Original Agreement"):

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement had an incorrect schedule of patents attached thereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor and Assignee desire to terminate the Original Agreement and enter into this agreement in order to correctly identify and memorialize the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications and related rights, set forth on **Schedule A.** 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, Assignor does hereby convey, assign, transfer, deliver and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, (1) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to each and all Letters Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries including, without limitation corresponding Patent Cooperation Treaty patent applications and corresponding National patent applications and all inventions, improvements and discoveries disclosed in said Letters Patents and applications which were held by the Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, extensions, renewals and reissues (as applicable) thereof, including without limitation of generality, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of patent applications relating to any of the foregoing as well as any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Letter Patents, patent applications, inventions, improvements and discoveries (or any provisional rights therein), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the assignment set forth in this Patent Assignment had not been made: (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the Assignor or its designee, at the Assignee's, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, improvements, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; and (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letter Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same.

**AND**, Assignor and Assignee agree that the Original Agreement is hereby terminated in all respects and of no further and effect and is superseded by this agreement.

TEN Media, LLC

Patent Assignment Agreement

**AND**, the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademarks Office to issue said Letter Patents in accordance with this agreement.

[Signature page follows]

TEN Media, LLC Patent Assignment Agreement IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this agreement to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of October 18, 2016.

By:\_\_\_

Name: Michael A. Maidy

Title: Manager

TEN Media, LLC  By:
Name: Jonathan R Phillips
Title: CEO
YABC LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of TEN Media, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this agreement to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of October 18, 2016.

12	v Media, LLC
Ву	
	ne:
Tit	e:
	LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the e for the benefit of creditors of TEN Media, LLC
By:	MM
	Michael A. Maidy
Title:	Manager

# Schedule A

## **Patents**

## **U.S. and International Patents**

	Country	tanonai Faten		Application/Patent	CAL HAVE	Status/Communits
			Date	No.	3 27 200.3	ALIAN TANDATAN TANDA
1.	Hong Kong	A Container for Eggs, Method and Apparatus for Arranging and Stabilizing Eggs in a Container	Filing Date 7/21/2015	Appl. No. 15106938.5 Publ. No. HK1206316	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
2.	Mexico	A Container for Eggs, Method and Apparatus for Arranging and Stabilizing Eggs in a Container	Filing Date 8/19/2014	Appl. No. 2014009986	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
3.	PCT	Food Packaging Closing System and Method Therefor	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014780 Publ. No. WO/2016/118966	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
4.	ЕР	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Eggs	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. 08726657.3 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
5.	Australia	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 7/24/2041	Appl. No. 2008227086 Patent No. 2008227086	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
6.	Brazil	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 10/18/2016	Appl. No. PI0808983 Patent No. PI0808983	Newmarket Impressions, LLC/Ten Media, LLC	Issued
7.	Canada	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008	Appl. No. CA 2685498	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
8.	China	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 9/3/2014	Appl. No. CN2008816130 Patent No. CN101772396	Te'En Media Co., Ltd.	Issued
9.	Denmark	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. 08726657.3 Patent No. 2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
10.	France	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. EP08726657 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued

TEN Media, LLC Patent Assignment Agreement

	Country	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Application Parent	Owner	Status/Comments
11.	Germany	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. 602008042691.2 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
12.	India	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008	Appl. No. 6610/DELNP/2009	Newmarket Impressions, LLC	Pending
13.	Israel	Method and Apparatus for Laser-Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008	Appl. No. 222974	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
14.	Italy	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date	Appl. No. 08726657.3 Patent No. 08726657.3	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Issue date unclear
15.	Mexico	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 6/4/2013	Appl. No. MX20090009954 Patent No. MX2009009954	Newmarket Impressions, LLC	Issued Record indicates assignment, but does not list parties involved
16.	Mexico	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008	Appl. No. MX/a/2012/011937		Record unavailable
17.	Netherlands	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. EP08726657.3 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
18.	New Zealand	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 12/11/2012	Appl. No. 580448 Issue Date 580448	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
19.	Poland	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. EP08726657.3 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
20.	Singapore	Method and Apparatus for Laser-Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/30/2012	Appl. No. 2009061607 Patent No. 155524	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2008/003160
21.	Spain	Method and Apparatus for Laser-Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008	Appl. No. E08726657 Publ. No. 2570960	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
22.	Sweden	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Patent No. 3/9/2016	Appl. No. EP08726657.3 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
23.	Turkey	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. 2016/05395 Patent No. 2016-GE- 169420	TEN Media, LLC	Issued
24.	UK	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/11/2008 Issue Date 3/9/2016	Appl. No. EP08726657.3 Patent No. EP2139636	TEN Media, LLC	Issued

	Country	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Application/Patent	Owner	Status/Longrens
25.	PCT	Method and System for Applying Information on Food Product Packaging	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014765 Publ. No. WO/2016/118959	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
26.	PCT	Method and System for Applying Ink Markings on Food Products	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014777 Publ. No. WO/2016/118963	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
27.	PCT	Method and System for Determining Quality of Markings Applied to Food Products	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014779 Publ. NO. WO/2016/118965	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
28.	PCT	Method and System for Increasing the Aggregate Production of Food Packaging Operations	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014783 Publ. No. WO/2016/118967	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
29.	PCT	Method and System for Marking Food Products with Source Verification Information	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014788 Publ. NO. WO/2016/118971	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
30.	PCT	Method and System for Monitoring Food Packaging Operations and Collection and Dissemination of Data Related Thereto	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014787 Publ. No. WO/2016/118970	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
31.	PCT	Method and System for Monitoring Food Processing Operations	Filing Date 1/26/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014993 Publ. NO. WO/2016/123149	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
32.	PCT	Method and System for Optimizing Laser Marking on a Food Product	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014775 Publ. No. WO/2016/118962	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
33.	PCT Media LLC	Method and System for	Filing Date 1/26/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014994	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a	Pending No national phase yet

	Country	Fitte	Filing/Issue Date	Application/Patent	Owner	Status/Comments
		Positioning Food Products for Laser Marking Thereon		Publ. NO. WO/2016/123150	TEN Ag Tech Co.	
34.	PCT	Method and System for Propagating Sponsored Images and Data on Food Products and Associated Packages	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014786 Publ. No. WO/2016/118969	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
35.	PCT	Method Protecting and Maintaining Laser Systems and Inkjet Systems Used for Marking Food Products	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014790 Publ. No. WO/2016/118973	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
36.	PCT	Positioning an Egg for Marking Information Thereon	Filing Date 1/26/2016	Appl. No. PCT/US2016/014998 Publ. NO. WO/2016/123153	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending No national phase yet
37.	EP	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 15183346.4 Publ. No. EP2998124	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
38.	Argentina	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. P110100175	Newmarket Impressions LLC	Record unavailable
39.	Australia	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 7/3/2014	Appl. No. 2011207592 Patent No. 2011207592	TEN Media, LLC	Granted National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
40.	Brazil	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. BR112012018110-6		Record unavailable
41.	Canada	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. CA 2787736	TEN Media, LLC	Pending National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
42.	China	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 201180004890	Ten Media, LLC	Issued
43.	Denmark Media LLC	Systems and Methods for	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 11703946.1	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry

	Country	Title	Filmy Issue Date	Application Patent	Owner	Status Comments
		Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Issue Date 9/2/2015	Patent No. DK2525979		of PCT/US2011/021680
44.	EP	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 11703946.1 Publ. No. EP2525979	TEN Media, LLC	Pending National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
45.	France	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 9/2/2015	Appl. No. 11703946.1 Patent No. EP2525979	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
46.	Germany	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 9/2/2015	Appl. No. 60 2011 019 341.4 Patent No. 60 2011 019 341.4	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
47.	Hong Kong	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 5/27/2013 Issue Date 8/26/2016	Appl. No. 13106219.7 Patent No. HK1178491	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Renewal due 1/19/2020
48.	India	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 7021/DELNP/2012	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
49.	Ireland	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 9/2/2015	Appl. No. 11703946.1 Patent No. 2525979	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
50.	Israel	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 219514	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
51.	Italy	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. EP20110703946	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
52.	Japan	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date Issue Date	Appl. No. JP2012- 550083 Patent No. JP5913134B		Record incomplete
53.	Korea	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 10-2012- 7014122	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
54.	Mexico  Media LLC	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 2/19/2015	Appl. No. MX20120008484 Patent No. MX2012008484	TEN Media, LLC	Issued

	Country	Fitte	Filiaty Issau Date	Application/Patent	Owner	Status/Comments
55.	Netherlands	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 9/2/2015	Appl. No. 11703946.1 Patent No. EP2525979	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
56.	New Zealand	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 10/29/2014	Appl. No. 601476 Patent No. 601476	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
57.	Poland	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 11703946.1	TEN Media, LLC	Pending National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
58.	Singapore	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 4/1/2015	Appl. No. 2012026944 Patent No. 17995	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
59.	Spain	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 11/30/2015	Appl. No. 11703946 Patent No. ES2554865	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
60.	Sweden	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 9/2/2015	Appl. No. 11703946.1 Patent No. 2525979	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
61.	Thailand	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011	Appl. No. 1201004865		Record unavailable
62.	Turkey	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 9/2/2015	Appl. No. 2015/14616 Patent No. 2015-GE- 425851	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
63.	United Kingdom	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 1/19/2011 Issue Date 3/11/2014	Appl. No. GB1214477.0 Patent No. GB2489653	TEN Media, LLC	Issued National phase entry of PCT/US2011/021680
64.	U.S.	Container for Eggs	Filing Date 2/21/2012 Issue Date 4/19/2016	Appl. No. 13/401,211 Patent No. 9,315,317	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 10/22/2019 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
65.	U.S.	Container for Eggs, Method and Apparatus for Arranging and Stabilizing Eggs in a Container	Filing Date 2/21/2012 Issue Date 10/28/2014	Appl. No. 13/401,241 Patent No. 8,871,287	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 5/1/2018 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*

	Country	Frie	Filing Issue Date	Application/Patent No.	Owner	Simus Comments
66.	U.S.	Container for Eggs, Method and Apparatus for Arranging and Stabilizing Eggs in a Container	Filing Date 10/21/2014	Appl. No. 14/520,193 Publ. No. 20150101288	TEN Media, LLC	Pending Final rejection response due 12/20/2016
67.	U.S.	Egg Carton	Filing Date 2/25/2015	Appl. No. 29/515,621	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
68.	U.S.	Food Packaging Closing System and Method Therefor	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,083 Publ. No. 20160214743	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
69.	U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 3/16/2007 Issue Date 12/27/2011	Appl. No. 11/725,099 Patent No. 8,084,712	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 6/28/2019 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
70.	U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 11/4/2011 Issue Date 11/11/2014	Appl. No. 13/289,262 Patent No. 8,884,185	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 5/12/2018 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
71.	U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Laser Marking Objects	Filing Date 11/11/2014	Appl. No. 14/538,762 Publ. No. 20150086677	TEN Media, LLC	Pending
72.	U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Marking an Egg with an Advertisement, a Freshness Date and a Traceability Code	Filing Date 1/17/2006 Issue Date 5/31/2011	Appl. No. 11/333,580 Patent No. 7,951,409	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 12/1/2018 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
73.	U.S.	Method and System for Applying Information on Food Packaging	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/005,997 Publ. No. 20160214373	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
74.	U.S.	Method and System for Applying Ink Markings on Food Products	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,033 Publ. No. 20160217351	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
75.	U.S.	Method and System for Determining Quality of Markings Applied to Food Products	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,064 Publ. No. 20160217561	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending

	Country	Fitte	Filing/Issue	Application/Patent	Owner	Status Comments
			Date	No.		
76.	U.S.	Method and System for Increasing the Aggregate Production of Food Packaging Operations	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,093 Publ. No. 20160214744	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending Response to Office Action due 12/29/2016
77.	U.S.	Method and System for Marking Food Products with Source Verification Information, and Collection and Dissemination of Such Source Verification Information	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,107 Publ. No. 20160243850	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
78.	U.S.	Method and System for Monitoring Food Packaging Operations and Collection and Dissemination of Data Related Thereto	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,103 Publ. No. 20160221699	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
79.	U.S.	Method and System for Monitoring Food Processing Operations	Filing Date 1/26/2016	Appl. No. 15/007,147 Publ. No. 20160227743	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
	U.S.	Method and System for Optimizing Laser Marking on a Food Product	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/005,984 Publ. No. 20160221356	LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
81.	U.S.	Method and System for Positioning a Food Product Within Its Associated Packaging for Marking Information Thereon	Filing Date 1/26/2016	Appl. No. 15/007,187 Publ. No. 20160213031	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
82.	U.S.	Method and System for Positioning Food Products	Filing Date 1/26/2016	Appl. No. 15/007,158 Publ. No. 20160214745	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending

	Country	Firit	Filing/Issue Date	Application/Patent No.	Owner	Some/Comments
		for Laser Marking Thereon				
83.	U.S.	Method and System for Propagating Sponsored Images and Data on Food Products and Associated Packaging	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,098 Publ. No. 20160219907	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
84.	U.S.	Method Protecting and Maintaining Laser Systems Used for Marking Food Products	Filing Date 1/25/2016	Appl. No. 15/006,109 Publ. No. 20160214399	TEN Media, LLC d/b/a TEN Ag Tech Co.	Pending
85.	U.S.	Methods and Apparatus for Storing and Retrieving Information Relating to Edible Objects	Filing Date 4/20/2011 Issue Date 10/1/2013	Appl. No. 13/090,614 Patent No. 8,544,739	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 4/4/2017 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
86.	U.S.	System and Method for Identifying a Food Event, Tracking the Food Product, and Assessing Risks and Costs Associated with Intervention	Filing Date 10/8/2003 Issue Date 3/29/2005	Appl. No. 10/681,581 Patent No. 6,874,000	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee was due by 9/30/2016; late payment due 3/29/2017
87.	U.S.	System and Method for Identifying a Food Event, Tracking the Food Product, and Assessing Risks and Costs Associated with Intervention	Filing Date 9/21/2004 Issue Date 8/12/2008	Appl. No. 10/946,463 Patent No. 7,412,461	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint, fee due by 2/13/2020
88.	U.S.	System and Method for Marking Embedded Codes on Food and Related Packaging	Filing Date 6/29/2016	Appl. No. 62/356,472		Pending
89.	U.S.	Systems and	Filing Date	Appl. No.	TEN Media,	Pending

	Country	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Application/Patent	Owner	Status/Comments
		Methods for Processing Eggs	1/20/2010	12/690,896 Publ. No. 20110177208	LLC	Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
90.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/20/2010 Issue Date 6/4/2013	Appl. No. 12/690,890 Patent No. 8,455,026	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 12/6/2016 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
91.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/20/2010 Issue Date 6/4/2013	Appl. No. 12/690,859 Patent No. 8,455,030	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 12/6/2016 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
92.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/20/2010 Issue Date 8/6/2013	Appl. No. 12/690,876 Patent No. 8,499,718	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 2/7/2017 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
93.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/20/2010 Issue Date 2/25/2014	Appl. No. 12/690,872 Patent No. 8,657,098	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 8/26/2017 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
94.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/20/2010 Issue Date 5/6/2014	Appl. No. 12/690,886 Patent No. 8,715,757	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 11/7/2017 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
95.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs	Filing Date 1/20/2010 Issue Date 9/2/2014	Appl. No. 12/690,898 Patent No. 8,823,758	TEN Media, LLC	Issued Maint. fee due by 3/3/2018 Security Interest with The Yucaipa Companies LLC*
96.	U.S.	Systems and Methods for Processing Eggs and Other Objects	Filing Date 6/5/2014	Appl. No. 14/297,423 Publ. No. 20140287108	TEN Media, LLC	Pending

<sup>\*</sup> Patent Security Agreement executed 1/28/2014 and recorded 3/13/2015 from TEN Media, LLC as Assignor to The Yucaipa Companies LLC as Assignee (Reel 035200/Frame 0896).

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017**